



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1280 of 1987

Kair @ Kaijar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) :

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. are present.
2. Office report dated 28.10.2025 indicates that in compliance of the order passed by this Court dated 08.09.2025 report has not yet been received from the court concerned.
3. Accordingly, office is directed to issue a fresh reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned, for compliance of the order dated 08.09.2025.
4. List this case on 20.11.2025 showing the name of counsel for the appellants.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

October 30, 2025

S.K.