



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1280 of 1987**

Kair @ Kaijar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) :

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Sri Saurabh Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

As per learned counsel for appellant, appellant has already served 8 years' of punishment.

Let the custody certificate of the appellant be called for within two weeks from the concerned jail authority through learned C.J.M. concerned.

List on 15.1.2026.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**November 20, 2025**

KK Patel