



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1280 of 1987

Kair @ Kaijar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Saurabh Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

In report dated 03.01.2026 of District Jail, Mirzapur, sent by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur, it has been mentioned that appellant Kair @ Kaiyar was sent to Kishore Sadan, Bareilly on 23.09.1988.

Let a report be called from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bareilly regarding period of custody of appellant Kair @ Kaiyar in Kishore Sadan, Bareilly.

List this case on 23.03.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

February 9, 2026

S Rawat